Esteban Bovo, Jr. Mayor

Jacqueline Garcia-Roves Council President

> Luis Rodriguez Council Vice-President



City of Hialeah

December 3, 2024

Dear Esteemed Community Leader,

It is with great honor and excitement that we invite you to join us for the City of Hialeah's 2025 José Martí Parade. This special event, celebrating the life and legacy of José Martí, the renowned Cuban poet and national hero, will take place on Sunday, January 26, 2025, at 12:00 p.m., along West 29th Street (José Martí Blvd.) in Hialeah.

The parade will be a vibrant tribute to Martí's wisdom and enduring influence. Schools and local organizations will line the streets with colorful banners showcasing his inspirational messages. Marching bands will fill the air with lively music, and children will bring his stories to life by dressing as José Martí characters. It promises to be a heartwarming day of celebration and reflection, honoring Martí's incredible contributions to literature and humanity.

To confirm your participation, please email events@hialeahfl.gov and kindly complete and return the enclosed forms.

We look forward to your presence at this memorable event!

Sincerely,

28 Hernandy

Jorge Hernandez, Division Director of Events Department of Parks & Community Engagement

Council Members

Melinda De La Vega Juan Junco Monica Perez Jesus Tundidor Carl Zogby